Document Pack

Democratic Services Section
Chief Executive’s Department
Belfast City Council

City Hall

Belfast

BT1 5GS

16 November 2012

MEETING OF TOWN PLANNING COMMITTEE

Dear Alderman/Councillor,

The above-named Committee will meet in the Lavery Room (Room GO05), City Hall on
Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 at 4.30 pm, for the transaction of the business noted
below.

You are requested to attend.

Yours faithfully

PETER McNANEY

Chief Executive

AGENDA:
1. Routine Matters
(a) Apologies
(b) Minutes
(c) Declarations of Interest
2.  Routine Correspondence (Pages 1 -2)
3. Request for Deputations
4. Reports and Correspondence (Pages 3 - 4)
5.  New Applications (Pages 5 - 24)

6. Appeal Dates Notified (Pages 25 - 26)



10.

11.

Appeal Decisions Notified (Pages 27 - 28)

Streamlined Planning Applications - Decisions Issued (Pages 29 - 34)
Deferred items still under consideration (Pages 35 - 40)
Reconsidered Items (Pages 41 - 42)

Schedule of Applications (Pages 43 - 56)



Page 1 Agenda ltem 2

Town Planning Committee

Thursday 22 November 2012

Routine Correspondence

The Committee’s comments, if any, are sought in respect of the undernoted
matter — a copy of which will be available at the meeting for perusal:

Roads Service

e The Belfast on the Move — Sustainable Transport Enabling Measures
(STEM), Linenhall Street — proposed loading bay

e Antrim Road and Cavehill Road area from Rosemount Gardens to Kansas
Avenue — proposal to introduce one-way traffic systems in some of the
side streets

The Committee will be advised of any additional information received at the
meeting.



Page 2

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 3 Agenda Item 4

# DOE

Department of
the Environment
www.doeni.gov.uk

Planning Policy Division

3rd Floor

Millennium House
Mr W Francey, 17-25 Great Victoria Street
Group Chief Environmental Health Officer Malone Lower
Environmental Health Services Department BELFAST
Belfast City Council BT2 7BN
4-10 Linenhall Street '
BELFAST Tel:  (028) 90416967
BT2 8BP

26" October 2012

Dear Mr Francey,

CONSULTATION ON PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT AND AGRICULTURAL
BUILDINGS

| am writing to inform you that the Department of the Environment has issued a
consultation paper on its proposals for amending permitted development rights for
agricultural buildings and plant.

The purpose of the consultation is to obtain views on the Department’s proposals to
revise permltted development rights to increase the size limitation of agricultural buildings
from 300m? to 500m? and provide for the installation alteration or replacement of
structures to house anaerobic dlgestlon plant on agricultural units subject to the same
ground area limitation of 500m?.

Copies of the Consultation Paper may be downloaded from the PlanningNI website at
www.planningni.gov.uk. Alternatively you can request a copy by telephone: 028 9041
6967, by fax: 028 9041 6960 or by text phone: 028 9054 0642: by email from agri-
building.planning@doeni.gov.uk or from the postal address below.

Permitted Development and Agricultural Buildings Consultation
Planning Policy Division

Department of Environment

3" Floor

Millennium House

17- 25 Great Victoria Street

Malone Lower

2 oSl
el w2

Belfast » v
BT2 7BN X \/"}"/"‘*’ L—@@%q

v

The closing date for the receipt of comments is 18th January 2013. _j:é L\-ﬂ«- M CC\/D

E \LTH AND ':N\/' O >
R ‘\}I\/j i"
YOUlS Slncelely SER\/ICEQ 'M E[l\ ‘r—\{

Do

i
Dree = 7T NOV 2017 =i
JOE TORNEY =M

— ——
HCS  “HBL ™ THiT™ e

Reference: A ——t




Page 4

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 5 Agenda ltem 5

Town Planning Committee

Thursday 22 November 2012

List of planning applications received by the
Divisional Planning Manager
for the period from 30 October until 12 November



Page 6



Page 7

aasolgd
isejled

qun
3O0)}SPOOAA ¢
anus)
EERIIETET I ok
puy ssauisng
JUNOIN

8y 108)ydly
- Jawjed uyop
vroolld
isejleg

YLON

peoy Aybeul
91 Jueynsuon
[eanjoayoly
OOUIBADN
Joljed
9909149
isejled

Jied

UOLLISJ\ JUNOJA
O
[...]
T
Location 46 Sicilly Park
Belfast
BT10 OAL
Proposal Erection of two storey garage with new access from Priory Gardens

Page 2 of 5



Page 37

Deparimant of the

Environment ] ) . ) .
éiicclDenl ik Council Deferred items still under consideration

Area :- Belfast

4
Application Ref  Z/2011/1280/F

Applicant Clear Homes c/o agent Agent M. C. Logan Architects 73a Belmont
Road
Belfast
BT4 2AA
Location Macrory Memorial Presbyterian Church
Duncairn Gardens
Belfast
BT15 2GN
Proposal Change of use from church building to 2no hot food takeaways with alterations to front elevation

1 The proposal would if approved be detrimental to the residential amenity of the immediate area by virtue of
noise and nuisance.

5
Application Ref  Z/2011/1281/F

Applicant Oaklee Homes Group Leslie Horrel Agent
House Martin McKernan Chartered
37-41 May Street Architects 88 Clifton Street
Belfast Belfast
BT1 4DN BT13 1AB
Location Vacant land opposite no8 Lime Court
Peter's Hill
Belfast
BT13 2AA
Proposal Construction of a two storey building containing 13 one person one bedroom selfcontained

apartments with 3 person office, common room, disabled toilet, cleaners store and external
amenity space. (Amended drawings and additional information received)

6
Application Ref  Z/2012/0139/F
Applicant Bluehouse Developments Ltd c/o Agent Design And Management 2
agent Bellsbridge Office Park
100 Ladas Drive
Belfast
BT6 9FH
Location 181 Ormeau Road
Belfast
BT7 1SQ
Proposal Change of use from retail unit to amusement arcade

Page 3 of 5



Page 38

Deparimant of the

Environment ] ) . ) .
Council Deferred items still under consideration

7
Application Ref
Applicant

Location

Proposal

8
Application Ref
Applicant

Location

Proposal

Area :- Belfast

Z/2012/0165/F

Belfast Education and Library Board Agent
40 Academy Street

Belfast

BT1 2NQ

Forge Integrated Primary School. 40 Carolan Road
Belfast
BT7 3HE

Alterations to existing car park and installation of a pedestrian gate incorporated into the
boundar
[...]
 Mac 10 Exchange Street West Agent
Belfast
BT1 2NJ

Location 10 Exchange Street West
Belfast
BT1 2NJ

Proposal Temporary 'banner' type advertisement for promotional purposes. Securely fixed to wall

1 The proposal is contrary to Policy AD 1 of Planning Policy Statement 17: Control of Outdoor Advertisements, in
that if permitted would harm the visual amenity, character and appearance of the area due to inappropriate
design, scale and siting on the host building and will set an undesirable precedent for further similar
advertisements, resulting in further harm to the character of the area.

2 The proposal is contrary to Policy BH13 of the Department's Planning Policy Statement 6: Planning,
Archaeology and the Built Heritage in that the site lies within the Cathedral Conservation Area and the
advertisement would, if permitted, adversely affect its character, setting and detract from the architectural
character of the building upon which it is to be displayed by reason of its inappropriate location which is unduly
prominent and its inappropriate size, scale and form.

12
Application Ref  Z/2012/0962/F

Applicant Ailsa Properties Ltd C/o agent Agent Robert Gilmour Architects 64
Haypark Avenue
Sunnyside Street
Belfast
BT7 3FE
Location No 291 Belmont Road no 1
1a 1b
1c Tweskard Park
BT4 2LB
Proposal Amendment to previously approved planning application, Z/2009/1274/F, comprising of design

modifications to house types B1, B2, D1, D2.

Page 5 of 5



Page 40

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 41 Agenda Item 10

Deparimant of Ho

Environment
B g DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Council Belfast Date 22/11/2012

ITEM NO D1

APPLIC NO Z/2010/1629/F Full DATE VALID 30/11/2010

DOE OPINION APPROVAL

APPLICANT Nunzio Liberante AGENT Coogan and Co 3
Glengall Street
Belfast
BT12 5AB
90339900

LOCATION 484 Upper Newtownards Road

Belfast
PROPOSAL Temporary car wash with office and storage container with new boundary fencing.
(Retrospective) (amended drawing)
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
8 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

[Deferred by Alderman Newton and Councillor McNamee 16.8.12]
ITEM NO D2

APPLIC NO Z/2012/0008/F Full DATE VALID 23/12/2011
DOE OPINION APPROVAL

APPLICANT Michael Burroughs Associates AGENT
33 Shore Road
Holywood
BT18 9HX

NA

LOCATION 32c Upper Malone Road
Belfast
BT9 5NA

PROPOSAL Erection of 2 storey building for hot food bar and restaurant at ground floor with
ancillary office and storage above.

REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

9 0 1 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
2 3 0 0

[Deferred by Councillor Hanna 6.9.12]

10f2



Page 42

Deparmans of the
Environment
R e DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

ITEM NO D3
APPLIC NO Z/2012/0435/A Advertiseme DATE VALID 16/04/2012
DOE OPINION CONSENT
APPLICANT Louise Taggart 38 Judes AGENT

Crescent

Newtownards

BT23 4BY

NA

LOCATION 502 Upper Newtownards Road

Belfast

BT4 3HB
REPRESENTATIONS  OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

[Deferred by Councillor Hussey 20.9.12]

2 of 2



Agenda ltem 11

Schedule

of
Applications



Page 44

This page is intentionally left blank



Departmant of the

Page 45

Environment

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Council Belfast Date 22/11/2012
ITEM NO 1
APPLIC NO Z/2009/1309/0 Outline DATE VALID 28/09/2009
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Odyssey Millennium Limited C/o AGENT Turley Associates
Turley Associates 29-31
Montgomery
Street
Belfast
BT01 4NX
028 9089 7400
LOCATION Queen's Quay (lands between M3 and Odyssey Building), Belfast
PROPOSAL Mixed-use development including a maximum of 798 residential units (up to 73,420
sgm) with associated amenity space, two hotels (up to 22,438 sgm), offices (up to
4,370 sgm), retail and retail services (up to 905 sqm), leisure facilities (up to 1303
sgm), community and cultural uses (up to 1,570 sqm), cafes/bars/restaurants (up to
2,824 sqm), public open space, multi-storey car parking (up to 55,612 sqm) and
associated works including related infrastructure improvements (additional
environmental information received)
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
1 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

1of 12



Departmant of the

Page 46

Environment
i ADe gtk DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 2
APPLIC NO Z/2009/1429/F Full DATE VALID 10/11/2009
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT Karl Construction Ltd C/o AGENT McVeigh Brown
McVeigh Brown Partnership LTD
Architectural Partnership Limited Scott House
20 Mount Charles
Botanic Avenue
Belfast
BT7 1NZ
028 90439941
LOCATION 14 Orby Link, Belfast
PROPOSAL Business use and Light industrial development (use classes B1 and B2) to replace
former engineering workshop (4 storeys). (revised proposal)
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
15 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

2 of 12



Page 47

Departmant of the

Environment
e e g DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 3
APPLIC NO Z/2011/0234/F Full DATE VALID 28/02/2011
DOE OPINION REFUSAL
APPLICANT R W and AJE Galway Fort AGENT Hutcheson Irvine
House Partnership 48
35 Ballymiscaw Road Grays Hill
Holywood Bangor
BT18 9RR BT20 3BB
02891274420
LOCATION 250m south of 35 Ballymiscaw Road
Holywood
PROPOSAL Dwelling on a farm
REPRESENTATIONS  OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

1 The proposal is contrary to Polic y BH2 of the Department's Planning Policy Statement 6:
Planning, Archaeology and the Built Heritage in that the development would, if permitted, have a
[...]
ENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 9
APPLIC NO Z/2012/0797/0 Outline DATE VALID 05/07/2012
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT M Reid 34 Wandsworth AGENT Samuel
Gardens Stevenson & Sons
Belfast 4 Greenwood
BT4 3NL Avenue
Belfast
BT4 3HR
0289065 0368
LOCATION 34 Wandsworth Gardens
Belfast
BT4 3NL
PROPOSAL Infill dwelling on ground to northern side of 34 Wandsworth Gardens
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
3 1 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

8 of 12



Page 53

Departmant of the
Environment
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 10
APPLIC NO Z/2012/0817/F Full DATE VALID 09/07/2012
DOE OPINION REFUSAL
APPLICANT Mr D Rooney 20 Sommerton AGENT R Stokes 17
Close Moreland Avenue
Belfast Newtownabbey
BT36 7RQ
028 9083 6259
LOCATION First floor above 163-165 Oldpark Road
Town Parks
Belfast
BT14 6QP
PROPOSAL Change of use to 1 no apartment
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0
1 The proposal is contrary to Planning Policy Statement 1: ‘General Principles’ in that if approved it

would not provide a suitable living environment as potential residents would be adversely
affected by noise, vibrations and odours from the two hot food bars at ground floor level and the
adjacent adjoining public house.

2 The proposal is contrary to Policy QD 1, Quality in New Residential Development, of Planning
Policy Statement 7 (PPS 7) ‘Quality Residential Environments’ in that the applicant has failed to
demonstrate that the proposal will not create conflict with adjacent land uses and no provision
has been made for private open space in accordance with the guidance contained in the
Department's Creating Places document.

9 of 12



Departmant of the

Page 54

Environment
i el gt DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMIS
[...]
tures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0
ITEM NO 13
APPLIC NO Z/2012/0976/F Full DATE VALID 22/08/2012
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT John Mitchell Momentim AGENT Milligan Reside
Properties Ltd Larkin Ltd 56
Lorne Lane Armagh Road
Station Road Newry
Holywood BT35 6DN
BT18 ONW
028 3025 3755
LOCATION 104
106 & 108 Barnetts Road Belfast BT5 7BD
PROPOSAL Proposed elderly care facility with undercroft parking, a proposed reduction to the
previously approved development from a 90 bed facility to a 60 bed facility
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions

0 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

11 of 12



Page 56

Departmant of the

Environment
B g DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
PLANNING (NI) ORDER 1991
APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION
ITEM NO 14
APPLIC NO Z/2012/1091/F Full DATE VALID 24/09/2012
DOE OPINION APPROVAL
APPLICANT MMJP Partnership AGENT Like Architects 34
Bedford Street
Belfast
BT2 7FF
028 9027 8000
LOCATION 10-14 Gresham Street
Belfast
BT1 1JN
PROPOSAL Change of use from vacant cobblers and store to bar area to provide an extension to
existing bar including a servery and external smoking area.
REPRESENTATIONS OBJ Letters SUP Letters OBJ Petitions SUP Petitions
1 0 0 0
Addresses Signatures Addresses Signatures
0 0 0 0

12 of 12



	Agenda
	2 Routine Correspondence
	4 Reports and Correspondence
	5 New Applications
	Belfast Valid_Planning_Applications 30 Oct 2012 - 5 November 2012
	Belfast List of Valid apps 6 Nov - 12 Nov 2012

	6 Appeal Dates Notified
	7 Appeal Decisions Notified
	8 Streamlined Planning Applications - Decisions Issued
	9 Deferred items still under consideration
	10 Reconsidered Items
	11 Schedule of Applications
	Schedule of Planning Applications




Minutes of the meeting


 G 
189 

 

Town Planning Committee 
 
 

Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 
 
 

MEETING OF TOWN PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 
 

 Members present: Councillor L. Patterson (Chairman); 
  Councillors Austin, M. E. Campbell, Curran, 

Garrett, Kingston, Lavery, McCarthy, Mullan,  
A. Newton, O’Neill and Spence. 

  
 In attendance: Mrs. P. Scarborough, Democratic Services Section; and 
  Mr. P. Montgomery ) Divisional  
  Ms. E. Hanratty ) Planning Office. 
  Mr. P. Stinson ) 
   
 

Apologies 
 
 Apologies for inability to attend were reported from Aldermen R. Patterson, Rodgers and 
Smyth and Councillors Hanna, Hussey, McCabe and McNamee.  

 
 

Declarations of Interest 
 

No declarations were reported. 
 
 

Routine Correspondence 
 
 It was reported that correspondence had been received from various statutory bodies, 
agencies and other organisations in respect of the undernoted: 

 
 Notification from the Roads Service of: 

 

• the proposed introduction of a thirteen metre loading bay at the 
existing lay-by on the west side of Linenhall Street;   

 

• the proposed introduction of a one-way traffic system in a number of 
side streets between Antrim Road and Cavehill Road from 
Rosemount Gardens to Kansas Avenue; 

 
• the proposed abandonment of five areas of road on the  Limestone 

Road; 

 
• the proposed introduction of waiting restrictions on the Mulhouse 

Road; and 

 
• the proposed introduction of waiting restrictions on the Ormeau Road 

between Cromac Place and Cooke Street. 



G Town Planning Committee 
190 Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 
 

 

 
  
 Copies of the correspondence in relation to the above-mentioned matters were made 
available at the meeting for the information of the Members. 
 
 The Committee noted the information which had been provided. 

 
 

Request for Deputations 
 
 It was noted that no requests had been received. 

 
 

Reports and Correspondence 
Consultation on Permitted Development  
and Agricultural Buildings 
 
 The Committee was advised that correspondence had been received from the Planning 
Policy Division of the Department of the Environment in connection with a consultation exercise 
which that organisation was undertaking in relation to proposals for amending permitted 
development rights for agricultural buildings and plant.  The purpose of the consultation, copies of 
which could be downloaded from the PlanningNI website, was to obtain views on the proposals to 
revise permitted development rights to increase the size limitation of agricultural buildings from 
three hundred square metres to five hundred square metres, and to provide for the installation, 
alteration or replacement of structures to house anaerobic digestion plant on agricultural units, 
subject to the same ground area limitation of five hundred square metres.   
 
 The Committee noted the information which had been provided. 

 
York Street Interchange 
 
 The Committee was reminded that the Council, at its meeting on 1st November, had 
endorsed the contents of a response to the Department for Social Development’s consultation 
exercise on the redevelopment of the York Street Interchange. It was reported that 
correspondence had been received from the Roads Service inviting all Members of the Council to 
attend an event at the Ramada Hotel on Thursday, 6th December, at 10:30 a.m., at which the 
Minister, Mr. N. McCausland, M.L.A., would announce the Department’s Preferred Option for the 
redevelopment of the Interchange.  
 
 The Committee noted the information which had been provided and noted also that 
authorisation had been given for the attendance at the event of any Member of the Committee 
who so wished.  

 
New Applications 

 
 The Committee noted a list of new planning applications received by the Planning Service 
from 30th October until 12th November. 
 

 
Appeal Dates Notified 

 
The Committee noted information which had been received regarding the date for 

the holding of a future appeal. 
Streamlined Planning Applications – 

 Decisions Issued 
 



Town Planning Committee G 
Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 191 

 
 

 

 The Committee noted a list of streamlined planning applications’ decisions which had 
been issued by the Planning Service between 1st November and 14th November. 
 

 
Deferred items still under consideration 

 
 The Committee noted a list of deferred items which were still under consideration by the 
Belfast Planning Office. 

 
Reconsidered Items - Application Rejected 

 
Z/2012/0008/F 
32c Upper Malone Road  
 
 The Committee considered further a planning application in relation to the erection of a 
two storey building for a hot food bar and restaurant at ground floor level with ancillary office and 
storage above, in respect of which the Divisional Planning Manager had offered an opinion to 
approve.   
 
 After discussion, the Committee agreed, with one Member voting against, to adopt the 
opinion of the Divisional Planning Manager to approve the application. 
 

(As the decision was not unanimous it was subject to ratification by the Council.) 

 
Schedule of Planning Applications – 

 Application Withdrawn 
 
 The Planning Service officials advised the Committee that, at the request of the applicant, 
the undernoted item had been withdrawn from the schedule: 
 
Site and Applicant 

 

Proposal Divisional Planning 

Manager’s Opinion 
 

250 metres south of 35 

Ballymiscaw Road, Holywood 

R. W. and A. J. E. Galway 

Dwelling on a farm. Refusal 

THE COMMITTEE DEALT WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS IN PURSUANCE 
OF THE POWERS DELEGATED TO IT BY THE COUNCIL 

Reconsidered Items 
 
 
 
 The Committee considered further the undernoted planning applications and, after 
discussion, adopted the recommendations of the Divisional Planning Manager thereon:  

 
Site and Applicant 

 

Proposal Divisional Planning 

Manager’s Opinion 
 

484 Upper Newtownards 

Road, 

Mr. N. Liberante 

 

Temporary car wash with office 

and storage container and new 

boundary fencing. 

 

Approval 

502 Upper Newtownards 

Road, 

Ms. L. Taggart 

Erection of a shop sign. Consent 



G Town Planning Committee 
192 Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 
 

 

 

 
Schedule of Planning Applications 
 
 The Committee considered the schedule of planning applications which had been 
submitted by the Divisional Planning Manager in respect of the Council area and agreed to adopt 
the recommendations contained therein with the exception of those referred to below: 
 
Site and Applicant 

 

Proposal Divisional Planning 

Manager’s Opinion 
 

Queen’s Quay (lands between 

the M3 and the Odyssey 

Building), 

Odyssey Millennium Limited 

 

Mixed-use development which 

included a maximum of seven 

hundred and ninety eight 

residential units with associated 

amenity space; two hotels; offices; 

retail and retail services; leisure 

facilities; community and cultural 

uses; cafes, bars and restaurants; 

public open space; multi-storey car 

parking and associated works 

including related infrastructure 

improvements. 

[Deferred at the request of 

Councillors McCarthy and Mullan to 

enable an office meeting to take 

place.] 

 

Approval 



Town Planning Committee G 
Thursday, 22nd November, 2012 193 

 
 

 

 
14 Orby Link, 

Karl Construction Limited 

Business use and light industrial 

development to replace a former 

engineering workshop. 

[Deferred at the request of 

Alderman Rodgers and Councillors 

McNamee and Newton to enable 

an office meeting to take place.] 

 

Approval 

First floor above 163 to 165 

Oldpark Road, 

Mr. D. Rooney 

Change of use to one apartment. 

[Deferred at the request of 

Councillor McCarthy to enable an 

office meeting to take place.] 

 

 

 

 

 

Refusal 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

Chairman 


